	DEPARTMENT OF S Cordil	bublic of the Philippines OCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT lera Administrative Region North Drive, Bagulo City	r	
2.3337		FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)		
PR/PP No.:	2023-09-712	RFQ No.:	2023-09-1085 P 2	7 2023
End-user:	SFP	Date:		
Name of Pr	oject:	ABC:	₱432,000.00	
	ADDITIONAL PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF I SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM II		14 M.	
Sir/Madaı	n:	Mode of Procurement	SMALL V	ALUE PROCUREMENT
represer	Please quote your lowest price on the item/s on ntative, subject to the Terms and Condition provided in North Drive, Baguio City or through email at <u>bac</u>	this RFQ and submit pers	onally to the Office o	f the Procurement Section, 40 2023 12:00NN. ENRIQUEH, SASCON JR.
TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS:			BAC Chairperson
I LINIS A	1. Quotations in excess of the ABC will be REJECTED.			
	2. For total quoted price , quotations with a dash or	zero shall be deemed free	of charge.	<u>-</u>
	 All entries must be typewritten/printed/longhand. bidder/representative, otherwise quotation will be a 	and the second	tion must be counter	rsigned by the
	4. The Procuring Entity may give due preference to g		reen component.	
	5. If necessary, the BAC through the TWG, may requi	re an occular inspection of	the venue/place of I	business/goods being offered.
	 Delivery of Goods / Services is <u>as indicated</u> in the r Price validity shall be for a period of <u>120 calendar</u> the winning supplier. 	Contraction and a state of the second s	of the BAC until confi	irmation of Purchase Order by
	8. The following documents shall be attached upon s	ubmission of quotation, o	therwise your quotat	tion will not be accepted, please
	disregard if already submitted:	Dianaa ay hurit tha fallowin	without a good by	
	o PhilGEPS Platinum Membership (if not available, l a. <u>Updated Mayor's / Business Permit</u> b. <u>PhilGEPS Registration Certificate or PhilGE</u>	PS Registration Number to		e below (except for Negotiated
	Procurement - Emergency Cases, Sec. 53.2, RA 9 o Income/Business Tax Return (for Small Value 1 P500K, and Lease of Real Property/Venue).		racting above P500K,	Emergency Cases above
	o Official Receipt issued by BIR(a mere picture of	of the receipt can suffice)		
	 Where there is discrepancy between: (a) total pric of that item, the unit price shall prevail; (b) stated to prevail; (c) unit cost in the detailed estimate and unit 	tal price and the actual su	m of prices of compo	nent items, the lower shall
	10. Suppliers/Contractors who refuse to accept correction 11. Award of Contract shall be made to the Lowest C specifications and the terms and conditions stated be	Calculated Responsive Quo		
	12. The BAC shall require the bidder with Lowest Cal prior to issuance of Award / Purchase Order with A Small Value Procurement .			
	13. Upon approval of the Purchase Order (PO), the to the winning bidder. The approved PO shall be con winning bidder's officially registered email address is available for confirmation. Failure to submit the of the PO.	nfirmed within three (3) ca or upon notification of the	alendar days upon se e winning bidder tha	nding the approved PO to the the approved Purchase Order
	14. If the Supplier fails to deliver the required goods disqualify bidder from participating future procures			
	 15. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of prescribed delivery period may be imposed per day cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches t courses of action and remedies open to it. 16. Further information may be obtained from the 	of delay. The Procuring Ent en percent (10%) of the ar	tity (PE) may rescind nount of the contrac	the contract once the t, without prejudice to other
	email address <u>bacsec.car@dswd.gov.ph.</u>			

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Cordillera Administrative Region

OT NO.	DETAILED DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BRAND OFFERED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ADDITIONAL PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF FOOD SUPPLIES FOR THE 13TH CYCLE SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM IN VARIOUS LGUS IN BAGUIO CITY					
	Nutribun,Carrot Variant, 80g/piece	12,000	piece			
	Nutribun,Squash Variant, 80g/piece	12,000	piece			
				COMPLIANCE		
	OTHER REQUIREMENTS		Can Comply	Cannot Co	mply	REMARKS
	1.Delivery: October. Re-scheduling of delivery date will be agr the LGU,supplier and SFP staff during calamities, holidays ar circumstancial situations.		[]	[]		
	 Items must be well-sealed, in its original packaging and mu manufacturer's name, date of manufacturing and date of expir is atleast 6 months from the date of delivery. 		[]	[]		
	 Supplier should guarantee quality of delivered goods, other deemed reject should be replaced within the day or a buffer si ensured every delivery. 		[]	[]		
	4. Supplier is responsible in the loading and unloading of good desgnated delivery sites.	Is to the	[]	[]		
	 Supplier should assist in the distribution of goods and mus distribution is done to ensure that concerns during distribution 		[]	[]		
	Supplier should pack goods per barangay and allocation with by the contact person to the winning supplier.	Il be provided	[]	[]		
	7. Goods are expected to be sanitary, fit for children consump recommended to be locally-produced.	otion and	[]	[]	_	
	8. Delivery Site: Brgy. Day Care Center or Brgy. Hall: Bagui	io City	[]	[]		
	 Service Provider must have an Active Landbank Account Purposes. For other banks, service charge will be deducted on the account. 		[]	[]		

Award shall be made per:

X Lot basis Istal Quoted Price

Note: NO GIFT ALLOWED. Pursuant to RA 6713, otherwise known as the Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public Officials and Employees. The DSWD reserves the right to reject any or all offers at no costs, waive any therein and accept the offer most advantageous to the government.

Sir:

After having carefully read and accepted your terms and conditions, I / We submit our bid on the item/s quoted above.

Name of Firm/Dealer/Contractor:

Office Address:	
Owner's/Proprietor/President's Name and Signature:	
Contact Number/s:	
Email Address:	
For Authorized Representative, kindly indicate the following:	
Name and Signature:	

Contact Number/s:

PhilGEPS Registration Number:



Name and Signature of Canvasser

									at lees.
		DELIVERY SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL GOODS FOR VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES IN CAR	DITION,	AL GOOD	S FOR VA	RIOUS ML	JNICIPALI	TIES IN C.	AR
Stock/					QUAN		DELIVERED	TITY TO BE DELIVERED PER MONTH	
Propert	UNIT	Item Description	Quantity	MONTH 1	MONTH 2	MONTH 3	MONTH 4	MONTH 5	MONTH 6
-	piece	Nutribun, Carrot Variant, 80g/piece	12,000	4,000		4,000		4,000	
2	piece	Nutribun, Squash Variant, 80g/piece	12,000		4,000		4,000		4,000
Note: D	elivery	Note: Delivery Schedule may change depending on the schedule of classes, circumstantial situations like pandemic, calamity, holidays, LGU siginificant events and other important affair.	ne schedu ficant eve	g on the schedule of classes, circumsta siginificant events and other important	s, circumsta er important	antial situatior affair.	ns like pande	emic, calami	ty, holidays, LGU
		Prepared by:	d by:				Review	Reviewed by:	
Signature :	 		Jan -			1	Mulh	M Walnula	
Printed Name :	Name :	ELEO	ELEONOR B. AYAN	IYAN		C	MARY ANN G. BUCLAO	G. BUCLAO	
Designation :	tion :		ND III				OIC - PSD Chief	Chief	

ĉ